
Saxony Club 
Major Tournament Schedule 2011   

 
1) Partners Best Ball   Sign up by April 23, 2011  
 
Qualifying Round  Saturday, April 23 or April 30, 2011(Top 15 Teams 

qualify plus bye for last year’s champs for a total of 16 
teams)  

 
First Round    Saturday, May 7-14, 2011 
Second Round   Saturday, May 21-28, 2011 
Semi Finals    Saturday, May 28–June 4, 2011 
Finals  Saturday, June 11, 2011 (to be played in 8th time 

slot) 
 
2) Presidents Cup   Sign Up by June 11th 
 
Qualifying Round Saturday June 18, 2011 (Top 15 players plus bye for 

last years champ for a total of 16 players)  
 
First Round    Saturday, June 25-July 2, 2011 
Second Round   Saturday, July 9-16, 2011 
Semi Finals    Saturday, July 16-23, 2011 
Finals  Saturday, July 30, 2011 (to be played in 8th time 

slot) 
 
 
3) The Club Championship Sign up by July 30, 2011 (you may volunteer to move 

up in flight) 
There will be a Play-In Round for flights with more than 8 players (7 + last year’s 
Champ)  
 
Play-In/First Round    Saturday, August 6 or August 13, 2011 
Second Round   Saturday, August 20-27, 2011 
Semi Finals    Saturday, August 27–September 3, 2011 
Finals      Saturday, September 10, 2011  
 
4) The Memorial      
 
(Best Two of Three Day Event) September 17th and 24th & October 1st, 2011 
 
The Memorial this year will again be the modified and handicapped Stableford type 
system.  (The quota system is actually called the “Chicago” System and can be found 
on the USGA website under Tournaments)  Players will receive a point “quota” based 
on their handicap. The player with the most points over their quota, or closest to their 
quota after the best 36 holes will be the winner.  This way it remains a handicapped 
event and all players regardless of their handicap still have a chance of winning the 
tournament.  Based on Club Member Feedback the tournament will be a best two-of-
three round  event in order to be flexible as to available dates and ensure a level playing 
field. 
 


